SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).24713/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2019 in WA No. 1023/2016 03-04-2019 in WA No. 1024/2016 03-04-2019 in WA No. 1025/2016 03-04-2019 in WA No. 1026/2016 03-04-2019 in WA No. 1027/2016 03-04-2019 in WA No. 1028/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.120656/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP)

Date: 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Viddusshi, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv. for M/S. K J John And Co

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after one week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER