SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27277-27282/2019

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 11385/2020 WILL BE LISTED IN CHAMBER COURT. IA No. 11385/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 26-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Raman, Adv. Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rooopak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for a week as no one is present on behalf of the applicant.

In the meantime, service be effected on the unserved respondents.

(BABITA PANDEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)