SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 11385/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27277-27282/2019

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 11385/2020 WILL BE LISTED IN CHAMBER COURT. IA No. 11385/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 04-03-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv. M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to file objection to the application for Impleadment.

(NEELAM GULATI)

AR cum PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR