SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 11385/2020, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27277-27282/2019

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 11385/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 22-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Ahkhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Deepak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the objection to the impleadment application has been filed and that he will ensure that the same is connected with the case records.

The matter be listed accordingly after a week.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)