SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 27277-27282/2019

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

(IA No. 11385/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 09-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 11385/2020

At the request of the learned counsel for the nonapplicant(s), re-list after 2 weeks.

Fresh notice would be issued to respondent no. 15 on the new address made available and placed on record by the petitioner(s).

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)