SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27277-27282/2019

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

Ms. Unnimaya S., Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.11 to 16, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.5 to 10 and 17 to file counter affidavit.

-2-

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

pm